COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

Ralph DLG. Torres Victor B. Hocog
Governor Lieutenant Governor
The Honorable Glenn L. Maratita 1 1 OCT 2016

Chairman, Rota Legislative Delegation

Nineteenth Northern Marianas
Commonwealth Legislature

Saipan, MP 96950

The Honorable Rafael S. Demapan
Speaker, House of Representatives
Nineteenth Northern Marianas

Commonwealth Legislature
Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Mr. Chairman and Mr. Speaker:

This is to inform you that I have signed into law, with the exceptions of several disapproved
parts, House Local Bill 19-70, RLD S2 as passed by the Rota Legislative Delegation of the
Nineteenth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature.

H.L.B. 19-70, RLD S2 appropriates $2 million allotted to the First Senatorial District under
Public Law 18-56. However, | have serious concerns with some of the appropriations, and
based on the reasons set forth below, I disapprove of the following parts of the enactment:

VETOED PARTS OF THE ENACTMENT

Section 2(b)

This provision appropriates $250,000 to the Rota Municipal Government employees, but
does not specify the use of those funds. Without those details, the appropriation violates
the Public Purpose statute.

Section 2(d)

This provision appropriates $7,000 each to Dr. Rita Inos Jr./Sr. High School and Sinapalo
Elementary School for textbooks, sports equipment, and minor facility repairs, under the
expenditure authority of the Secretary of Finance. This is unconstitutional. The
Commissioner of Education should have been designated as the expenditure authority
pursuant to Article XV, §l(b) of the Constitution.

Caller Box 10007 Saipan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 237-2200 Facsimile: (670) 664-2211/2311



In closing, I agree with the intent of much of the bill and understand the importance of
these public funds toward improving the lives of the people of the First Senatorial
District. I do however urge the Delegation to specify the use of funds in order to conform
with the Public Purpose statute in future appropriation measures.

H.L.B. 19-70, RLD S2, with the exception of the vetoed portions, becomes Rota Local
Law No. 19-12. Copies bearing my signature are forwarded for your reference.

Sincerely,

RA HD\LG.T RRES
Governor

cc: Lt. Governor; Acting Press Secretary; Mayor of Rota; Rota Municipal Council; Rota
Casino Gaming Commission; Rota Municipal Scholarship Foundation; Public School
System; Secretary of Finance; Office of Public Auditor; Special Assistant for
Administration; Special Assistant for Programs & Legislative Review

Caller Box 10007 Saipan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 237-2200 Facsimile: (670) 664-2211/2311



Rota Local Law No. 19-12

S
ROTA LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION
First Senatorial District
Nineteenth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature

P. O. Box 500586
Saipan, MP 96950

Representative Glenn L. Maratita, Chairman Senator Paul A. Manglona, Floor Leader
Senator Steve K. Mesngon. Vice Chairman Senator Teresita A. Santos, Legislative Secretary

September 29, 2016

The Honorable Ralph DLG. Torres

Governor

Commonwealth of the Northern
Mariana Islands

Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Governor Torres:
I am honored to transmit for your action House Local Bill No. 19-70, RLD, S2, entitled,

“To appropriate Two Million US Dollars ($2,000,000.00) specifically
allotted to the First Senatorial District under Public Law No. 18-56; and for
other purposes.

The bill was passed unanimously by the Rota Legislative Delegation of the Nineteenth Northern
Mariana Islands Commonwealth Legislature on First and Final Reading, a quorum duly present,
during its First Emergency Session, 2016 held on September 28, 2016.

Respectfully,

Dolores S. Be" udes
Delegation Clerk |
L.

Enclosures



Rota Local Law No. 19-12

ROTA LEGISLA T 1 VE DELEGATION

FIRST SENATORIAL DISTRICT
NINETEENTH NORTHERN MARIANAS COMMONWEALTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST EMERGENCY SESSION, 2016 H.L.B. NO. 19-70, RLD, S2

—
— —

A LOCAL APPROPRIATION BILL FOR AN ACT
FOR THE FIRST SENATORIAL DISTRICT

To appropriate Two Million US Dollars ($2,000,000.00) specifically allotted to
the First Senatorial District under Public Law No. 18-56; and for other
purposes.

Offered by Representative Glenn L. Maratita

Introduced on August 11, 2016

|i

HOUSE ACTION

Transmitted to the Rota Legislative Delegation August 12, 2016

DELEGATION ACTION
Committee Referral - None
Standing Committee Report : None
Comments Solicited - 08/12/16 [Mayor of Rota & Chairman,
Municipal Council]
Comments Received 3 8/15/16 [Mayor of Rota]
Passed First & Final Reading: 09/20/16 (as S1) Recalled 9/28/16 and

Passed on 9/28/16 (as S2)

&g

Dolores S. erques
Acting Delegation Elerk




| Rota Local Law No. 19-12

| ROTA LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION

Nineteenth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature
First Senatorial District

|
|
| iFIRST EMERGENCY SESSION, 2016  House Local Bill No. 19-70, RLD S2

A LOCAL APPROPRIATION BILL FOR AN ACT
FOR THE FIRST SENATORIAL DISTRICT

To appropriate Two Million US Dollars ($2,000,000.00) specifically allotted to
the First Senatorial District under Public Law No. 18-56; and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE FIRST SENATORIAL DISTRICT DELEGATION PURSUANT

TO CHAPTER 4, DIVISION 1, TITLE 1 OF THE COMMONWEALTH CODE:

1 ||SECTION 1. FINDINGS AND PURPOSE.

2 5‘ The purpose of this Act is to appropriate funds specifically allotted to the First
1

3 ||Senatorial District under Public Law No. 18-56.
4 HSECTION 2. APPROPRIATION.

. 1 Notwithstanding any provisions, statutes, laws or regulations to the contrary, the Rota
|
6 }‘ Legislative Delegation hereby appropriates the amount of Two Million US Dollars

\
7 || ($2,000,000.00) of the funds allotted to the First Senatorial District under Public Law No. 18-

8 || 56 for the following:
\

9 || (a)  $1,550,000.00 for the payment of the twenty five percent (25%) retirement-cut

10 | restoration for the retirees and surviving beneficiaries of the First Senatorial District residing
|
11 | on Rota and outside of Rota under the expenditure authority of the Secretary of the Department

12 || of Finance;




R

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Rota Local Law No. 19-12

House Local Bill No. 19-70, RLLD, S2

1 (c) $105,600.00 for the purpose of providing subsistence allowance for residents of
the First Senatorial District who are undergoing hemodialysis and terminally ill patients. The

| ' payment for each patient shall be in the amount as shown in Attachment A;

| (e) $5.000.00 for the Rota Casino Gaming Commission under expenditure authority

| of the Chairperson of the commission;

63) $10,000.00 for the Rota Municipal Scholarship Foundation under the

i | expenditure authority of the Chairperson of the Rota Municipal Scholarship Foundation;

(| () $10,000.00 for partial payment of $5,000.00 each for SEAS and Asian-West

|| Development, Inc. (former Paradise Hotel) under the expenditure authority of the Rota Mayor;
|
! (h) $10,000.00 for payment of $5,000.00 each for Dr. Classens and Dr. Toskas for

|.
|
’ } services rendered to the Rota municipality pursuant to an agreement. See Attachment B. The
 expenditure authority shall be the Secretary of Finance;

(1) $6,000 for an allotment of $3,000.00 each for the Eskuelan San Francisco De

i
i! Borja and Grace Christian Academy, and for non-religious textbooks, sports equipment, and
1

)] $39.400.00 for the operations of the Office of the Mayor of Rota under the

expenditure authority of the Rota Mayor.

‘ | Page 2




10

bl

12

13

14

15

1 Rota Local Law No. 19-12

\
: : House Loeal Bill No. 19-70, RLD, S2
\

| |SECTION 3. SEVERABILITY.

If any provision of this Act or the application of any such provision to any person or

}circumstance should be held invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this
|

- !Act or the application of its provisions to persons or circumstances other than those to which it

‘ tis held invalid shall not be affected thereby.

|SECTION 4. SAVINGS CLAUSE.

||

This Act and any repealer contained herein shall not be construed as affecting any
1
1 lexisting right acquired under contract or acquired under statutes repealed or under any rule,
|
rregulation or order adopted under the statutes. Repealers contained in this Act shall not affect

any proceeding instituted under or pursuant to prior law. The enactment of the Act shall not

‘have the effect of terminating, or in any way modifying, any liability, civil or eriminal, which

shall already be in existence on the date this Act becomes effective.

SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This Act shall take effect upon its approval by the Governor or its becoming law

| | without such approval.

r |
CERTIFIED BY:
[

| o, Yot
|| GLENN L. MARATITA

Chairman
Rota Legislative Delegation !

/
se{yzfiépresentatives

‘ J Page 3




Rota Local Law No. 19-12

House Local Bill No. 19-70, RLD, S2

on this l l day of wb‘r , 2016.

‘¢

'ALPH DLG. S
Governor
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

Page 4




Rota Local Law No. 19-12
AMENDED 09/28/16

ROTA LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION

First Sentorial District
Nineteenth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature
P.0. Box 500129
Saipan, MP 96950

Representative Glenn L. Maratita, Chairman Senator Paul A. Manglona, Floor Leader
Senator Steve K. Mesngon, Vice Chairman Senator Teresita A. Santos, Legislative Secretary
Attachment A

Listed below are the names of the medical referral patients from Rota and the amount due to each
patient, as payment for the month of April 2016 to September 2016 in the amount of $300.00 and
$350.00 per month

Name of Patient Location Status Mo. Subsistence Amount Due
1. Mendiola, Fermina S. Saipan Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
2. San Nicolas, Vicente P. Saipan ~ Current § 350.00 $ 1,400.00
$ 300.00 $ 600.00
3. Maratita, Edward U.* Saipan  Current § 350.00 $ 1,050.00
4, Manglona, Vincent A. Guam Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
5. Quitugua, Garren M. Guam Current § 350.00 $ 2,100.00
Subtotal for Item A: $ 9,350.00

Vicente P. will i:eceive $350.00 for April-July 2016 and $300.00 for August-Septembe; 2016 f:or a total of :

$2,000.00.

B.
Name of Patient Location_ Status Mo. Subsistence Amount Due
6. Atalig, Thomas T. Saipan Current §$ 300.00 $ 1,800.00
7. Ayuyu, Andrew Saipan ~ Current § 300.00 $ 1,800.00
8. Ayuyu, Mamerto Saipan ~ Current § 300.00 $ 1,800.00
9. Manglona, Juan M. Saipan ~ Current § 300.00 $ 1,800.00
10. Manglona, Miguel M. Saipan Current § 300.00 $ 1,800.00
11. Taimanao, Abraham Saipan  Current § 300.00 $ 1,800.00
12. Rase, Dorothy ldaho Current § 350.00 $ 2,100.00
13. Suzuki, Carmen Saipan  Current § 300.00 $ 1,800.00

Subtotal for Item B: $ 14,700.00

Page 1 of 3




Rota Local Law No. 19-12
AMENDED 09/28/16

Name of Patient Location  Status Mo. Subsistence Amount Due
14. Ayuyu, Lucia T. Rota Current $ 350.00 % 2,100.00
15. Mesngon, Elvira M., Rota Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
16. Inos, Juan Q. Saipan Current § 350.00 $ 2,100.00
17. Ogo, Abraham Guam Current  § 350.00 &  2,100.00
18. Ogo, Bernice Guam Current $ 350.00 % 2,100.00
19. Sasakura, Daniel D. Hawaii  Current $ 35000 $ 2,100.00
Subtotal for Item C: $ 12,600.00
Name of Patient Location Status Mo. Subsistence Amount Due
1. Aldan, Lydia H. Current $ 350.00 $ 700.00
2. Atalig, Andrea T. Saipan Current $ 350.00 §$ 2,100.00
3. Atalig, Anthony Rota Current  § 35000 §  2,100.00
4, Atalig, Consolacion Rota Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
5. Ayuyu, Edward M. ** Current $ 35000 % 2,100.00
6. Barcinas, Juan (for minor child) Current $ 350,00 § 2,100.00
7. Calvo, Fidelia M. Current $ 350.00 § 2,100.00
8. Charfaorus, Jose Rota Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
9. Cruz, Esperanza Rota Current § 350.00 % 2,100.00
10. Inos Lucinda S. Rota Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
11. Jacob, Rudolfo Guam Current $ 350.00 % 2,100.00
12. Kani, Andy Joe A. Current $ 350.00 $ 700.00
13. Manglona, Antonio M.*** , Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
14, Manglona, Mareta A. Saipan ~ Current § 350.00 $ 2,100.00
15. Manglona, Manases M. Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
16. Manglona, Tricia H. Cuwrrent $ 350.00 § 2,100.00
17. Maratita, Frederick Current $ 350.00 % 2,100.00
18. Maratita, Rosa C. Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
19. Maratita, Tsai Jorell M. Current § 350.00 $ 2,100.00
20. Mendiola, Dennis Rota Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
21. Mendiola, Ramona (for minor child) Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
22. Norita, Francisco M. Current $ 350.00 $ 700.00
23. Ogo, Oscar M. Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
24, Quitugua, Lucia Current $ 350.00 $ 700.00
25. Rosario, Benny Rota Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
26. Sakisat, Nova Quituga (for minor child) Current § 350.00 % 2,100.00
27. Spearman, Irene Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
28. Taga, Andrea Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00

Page 2 of 3




Rota Local Law No. 19-12

AMENDED 09/28/16

29. Taimanao, Ana Rota Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
30. Taimanao, Efrain Jr. Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
31, Taisacan, Annette Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
32, Taisacan, Balbina DLC. Rota Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
33. Taisacan, Matias Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
34. Ulloa, Julie Current $ 350.00 % 700.00
35. Manglona, Jennifer T. (for minor child) Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
36. Atalig, Jose M. Current $ 350.00 $ 2,100.00
37. King, Alvin Current $ 350.00 $ 350.00
Subtotal for Item D: $ 68,950.00

*Note: King, Alvin will only receive payment for the month of September 2016. The following will only
receive payments for August-September 2016:

Aldan, Lydia H;

Kani, Andy Joe A;

Norita, Francisco M.;

Quitugua, Lucia; and

Ulloa, Tulie.

TOTAL $ 105,600.00

*Check to be issued under the name of Maratita, Edward U., please issue check to Rosa C. Maratita.
**(Check to be issued under the name of Ayuyu, Edward, please issue check to Trish Richards.
**+*Check to be issued under the name of Manglona, Antonio M., please issue check to Dorsia Manglona.

Page 3 of 3




Rota Local Law No. 15\-12

MfNijm;ﬂwTQﬁ'l\““ Em hitps-//dac-10-0g-docsviewer. googleusercontest.convviewer/ secure
Mise, U 723,_13:@_*.
:(-.':— D it
( \

RD/RHC

Dear RD,

Thank for the March 1998 conditions of my accepting & contract from RHC. The key is
three providers and 2 work days off per week . T accept your offer with the following

stipulations:
1. ifthere are less than 3 providers, my days off par week will increase.
2. if | must work on one of the guarantced iwo days off } will bo paid 1.5 times my
houtly rate or get 2 doys leave for every day of extm work. my cheiee
3. this signing contract and my contract terms will cary on to every renewal

4, I will be the Medical Director with sole responsibility for mulking ull MD
schedules,call, leave ,etc. and my decision will be final

5. the Mayor and the RD at ihe time will be persanally lisble for breech of this
apreement, not dischargable by bankmupley

6, the penalty for breech of this signing agreement will be two years salary plus
punitive damages .

T accept Your terms for accepling o contract, with the above addendums.

Sineecely, [ - L of
7 Z/(jgf(’
M
James Ty as, MD

March (1, 1998 i

-~

; ‘é\.l’\ \\L A

#—

Pdadrment B.



Rota Local Law No. 19-12

N

AGREEMENT

‘T'his is to state that Mr. Luis Sablan, in his cupacity as Resident Director{RD)of Rota Health
Cemer{RRHC), agrees that 2 (two) days of adminisieative leave will be piven as compensation for
cvery duy that Dr. Francois P, H CI warks as physicion at the RHC, which is in excess of
his regular wark schedule. This agreement is based upon the arrangement that has been in effect
for Dr. James Toskas and Dr. Rodney Kinssen under the manogement of RD Sandra Manglona
ond the Mayor of Rota, Benjumin Munglona and as such was nffered to Dr. Cluassens as
incentive during the recruitment negoliations with him in April 2005,

This agreement is (o compensate RHC physicians for shouldering the burden of the extra patient

load and on call duties if the other physician is away on leave or unable to filf his post, and when
no locum is available to fill the vacancy.

Based on the obove e RD acknowledges that Dr. Clanssens accumulsted 28 (Twenty Eight)
days of administralive leave as the resull of covering for Dr. James Toskas on three oceassions
during the Iast 7 months. This amounts lo a total of 448 (four hundred and forty eight) hours of
administralive leave.

Dr., Francols Claassens retains his right to take Annual leave or Administrative leave 8t his own
diseretion.

‘This ngreement is automatically renewed with every yearly contruct rel 1 with RHC.

e .

/E.2P. 25

Witncss Witness

by L L

¥

L
| -y ey v » " g
Rl Y. AT ANy



. Rota Local Law No. 19

SubafAturD e B SRS P G S B AT LU e B WL YISV S AL D

o mae e e e E i ——— A Sy
v

ROTA HEALTH CENTER

g OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL STAFF

RO. BOX 1249
COVERNMENT OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
DEPANTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH-SANTTATION SERVICES
ROTA, MI” 96951

FAX: EN0950

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
LEAVE COVERAGE COMPENSATION

AT A MEETING ON 24032008, IT WAS AGREED THAT THE FOLOWING POLICY OF LEAVE
COVERAGE IN EFFECT SINCE 1998 WILL CONTINUE :

1. [N A CONTINUUING POLICY, IN ORDER TO SAVE THE EXPENSES OF HIRING A
LOCUM DOCTOR, THE STAFF MD'S WILL COVER EACH OTHERS LEAVE RATHER
THAN UTILIZE A LOCUM DOCTOR , SAVING THE COST OF WAQES, MEALS , AlR
TRANSPORTATION , CROUND TRANSPORTATION , HOUSING, ETC FOR A LOCUM
REPLACEMENT DOCTOR

2, N A CONTINUUING POLICY, BECAUSE THE COVERING STAFF MD MUST DOUBLE
HIS PATIENT LOAD AND CALL DAYS, COMPENSATION FOR THE STAFF DOCTOR
COVERING THE DOCTOR ON LEAVE WILL BE TWO {2] DAYS OF ADMINISTRATIVE
LEAVB FOR EACH DAY OF EXTRA COVERAGE

3. ASHAS BEEN THE POLICY, ANY ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE NOT UTILIZED AT THE
END OF A CONTRACT WILL UE CARRIED OVER TO A NEW CONTRACT OR ADDED
ON AS A CONTRACT EXTENSION AS WAS DONE WITH DRROD KLASSEN

4. THE MD'S WILL COORDINATE THIS LEAVE AND TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
THE 24/7 MD COVERAGE OF RHC. THE ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE WILL BE

UTILIZED AT THE DOCTOR"S DISCRETION IN COORDINATION WITH THE OTHER
STAFF MD.

AGREED AND APPROVED,

L, - iw

FRANCOIS C ENS, MD .IAME-ZOSKAS, MD
CHy AFF MEDICAL DI OR

. '?,/(4/56 DATE: 2 /i6f¢

N W
/ULMN CALVO, RO
RESIDENT DIRECTOR/ RHC

DATE: 2 //4. /g-,p

12




Rota Local Law No. 1%

ot
i h ROTA HEALTH CENTER
c OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL STAFF
£O. 30X 1249
GOVERNMENT OF THE NORTHERN A ISLANDS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH-SANTTATION SERVICES
ROTA. MP 06951
FAX: 532-09H

MD LEAVE COVERAGE AGREEMENT

The coverage for an MD on leave is usually arranged with a locums MD . This arrangement Involves
costs for alrline tickets, housing, and car rental, in addition to a salary. In the past, In order to avold this
cost far the CNMI and the difficulty of finding a locums MD today, the RHC MD's have agreed to cover
each other's clinic and ER coverage during leave perleds. The covering MD Is then compensated with
administrative leave for the extra hours of coverage. The agreement is 16 hours of administrative leave
fora 24 hour ER shift. We agree to cantinue this palicy to avotd the locum MD costs while providing
MD coverage during an absence of a doctor.

Francols Claass “James Toskas. MD
Date: I/I] Die Date: //O
Crispin Ayuyu,RD

Date; &//,9.//0

tHon. Melchor Mendlola, Mayor of Rota

bate: 2./ 2, | o

-12




Rota Local Law No. 19-12

NS ADMINISTRATI

A.  ACCRUE ADM LV @RHE
005 1. 6/22-T/IVDI *+23G HR ADBL
2. 1Vi4:2105=80 | IR ADM
3, 12920316 HR ADA YTD 2004=352 HR
2006 L. 1230.110M0/6=112 LIR ADM
2. V11-2724M6~80 HR ADM
3. AT-4306<160 HR ADM
4. 426-27/06=31 lIR ADM
5. Si-11M8= 112 LI ADM
G. 5/)5-30/06=1441IR ADM
T 621-T1/06961HR ADM
8. 73-7731/06-224 HR ADM
9. 11/23/06 =16 IR ADM
10. 12/29-31/06=43HRSADM YD 2006=1024 [IR ADM
2007 1. 13-4,1/8-9007=63HRADM
2. V14-1307- J2UIR ADM
3. M3-24707=112 HIR ADM
4. 10713172180 1IR ADM
3. 11/16-25/07s80HR ADM
6.11/30-127272007=8 IR AD
7.12/19:20007- 32 LR ADM
8.122830/07 = 43 HR ADM YTD 2007~ 496 HR ADM
2008 |, 1711-13/0%= 4% {IR ADM LV
2.1723-27/08=43 11k ADR
32/4.508-32 1R ADM
4.2/21-24/08 =48 HIL ADAE
5377908= 48 IR ADM
6.3/11-23/08 =32 LIR ADM |1 COVER INJURY21)
T4/4-508=48 HR ADN
R.4/18-20/08 =B 1iR ADM
952408 =48 KR ADM
10.5/12-} /0280 1iR ADM
11.3/19-6/2208=132 FHR ADM
124/9-10108=32 R ADM
13.6/16-17/08=32 HIR ADM
1471 1-35/08=192 (IR AIM
159/5-308=4% HR AD YTD B96 1R ADA
165/29-30/08=31 1 IR ADM
17.10/308=C1 COVER PM CALL
12.12/5/08= 15 HR AD CL.COVER T GUM TRIP
19.4231/08=16HR ADM  YTD 20080601 IR ADM
2009 1.11/09=16HR ADM
2 1/5-6/09=32HR ADM LV
3.2/16/09=16 HR ADM
43.1109 ~16 HR AD
3 3117 6114/09=240HR AD'T VACATION
6.11/12/09 =16 HR AL T TOGUAM SOC SEC
YTD 2009=336 HR ADAI
2010 1.1M-2/2010 =T IN GUM=80 IIR ADM
2 6721-T1A9/10=T VACA =224 lIR AD *
3 1M1 0-T GUAN= 48 1K AD
4. 12720-30 TOUAN =112 HR AD
YID2010=436 HRADM  TTD 3632 11K AD
2011 141 3~15,4720-571,3/13-15,4/27:29 COVER T FOR CL FREE LY=}41 HR AD
2. 6710-12,6724-26,7/1-31(240L IR AD) 4/89-214384 1R AD
1.512-4,5/16-18,9/10-1072,1 0/} 4-16,10-28-30,1 1/11.13,1 L/23.27=336 HR AD
4.12/19-25=80 HR AD
YTD 2011 S441IR AD TTD 4560 JIR AD
W12 1. VE-}NGrA013 T in 1*=96 HR ADM
2 5/1423712 T in FI FUNERAL=64 IR ADA
3 6/4-24712=192 IR ADM
YTD 2012 304 IR ADM TTD 4912 HR ADM




* MTRIMMMINWULMDy Y YXwawlj y=

TOSKAS ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE SUMMARY
A.USED ADMLV

Intps://doc-Cs-pe-docsviewer,gooyl cuscrconent.com/viewer/secune

Rota Local Law No. 19-

1/152004-1/22:2005=56 HR ADMI

3/1505 TO 9/10/2005 [ PL TRIP]= B0 HRS ADM

6/2/05 TO 72105 [USA TRIP]™ 165 HR ADM

10421 TO 10/24/05 = |SHRS ADAILY

1171478 TO 11724/5 =§4 HRS ADM

12 1608= 8 HR ADMLV

125005 TO 1/10/06=45 HR ARM

2/2]-22/06= 16 HR ADM

. 4:23/05=8 HR ADM TTD=464 HR ADM USED

. ACCRUE ADM LV

1998

1,4/13-26/95=50HR AD
2.5/26-6/29/58=160 HR AD
5.9/17,922-24/96=32HR AD YTD 2*2HR ADHR AD

Do SO Fo D

1.224-26,5/29,10/11,11/8-9:99=48 HR AD YTD 48 HR TTD=320 HR AD
2000
1. 2023,477,9:25,1013,1 /500240 HR AD
3, 6/1-28/00=160 HR AD YTD 200 HR TTD S20 HR AD
2002
1. 7/1/03-1/1/03=1040 Y'TD 1040HR TTD 1560 HR AD
2004
] 2/18-29.4/5-15.04=157 HR AD
2.6/36-6/204 2292 HR AD
3.9()-7/04=56 HR AD
1,10/4-10/04=56HR AD
4.11713-21/04=56 HR AD YTD 616 HRAD TTD 2176 HRAD
2005
1.3/7:22/08=11 2 HR AD :
3. 7425 TO §719/05 CL. B.AFRICA = 224 HR[CLI6D,AN 160]
3.10/6/05 CL COURT =16 HRS[CL §AN]
4,10/19/08 CL. HEADACHE NO CALL = § HRS [CLEAN]
5. 11/2826/08,11530,1271,12:3.12/6 CL DIVE TRIP=96HR[CLG4HR AN] YTD 456 HR
TTD 2632 HR AD
1006
1. 1/16-2/1/06 CL AUSTRALIA TRIP =143 HRS(CL 96HRAN)
2.2'S-2/9/06 CL NO LIC=32 HR ADM[CL16HR AN)
5. 4/28-4/30/06 CL OFF= 48 HR ADM(CLSHR AN]
4. 712-14406 CL OFF=45 HR ADM LV {CLSHR AN]
5. 6/$+6/16106 CL. PAGAN DIVE~113HR ADM[CLSOHR AN]
6..11/2CL TINIAN =16HR ADM[CLSHR AN]
7.11/1012,1 1713417 CL BATAAN , NO ENTRY PERMIT=80HR ADM{CLI0AN)
§.1%/13-15/06 CL OFF=32HR ADM[CL 22 HR ANN] YTD 512 HR
TTD 3144 HR AD
2007
1.4713-4/24/07 CL &, AFRICA®112 HR ADM (CL50 HR AN}
2.11/107 CL GUAM=16 HR ADM [CL BHRANN]
3.12/3-007 CL GUAM FOR SON=32 HR ADMICL 16 HR ANN]
4, 12/12:13/07 CL ACLS= 32 HR ADM HR ADM [CL 0 HREL] YTD 192 HR
TTD 3336 HR AD
2008
1. 1404/05 CL SON=1S HR ADM [CL § HR ANN]
1. /7-17/08 CL CHC=96 HR ADM [CL36 HR ANN]




Rota Loecal Law No. 19-12

RE: MOU/ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE

A MEETING WAS HELD AT RHC ON JANUARY 15, 2013 TO ASSESS THE CURRENT STATUS OF THE
ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE AGREEMENT WITH DR.CLAASSENS AND DR.TOSKAS. PRESENT WERE
DR.CELAASSENS, DR.TOSKAS, RD TAISACAN, AND MAYOR MENDIOLA.

KD TAISACAN PRESENTED A VERIFIED SUMMARY OF HOURS AND AGREEMENTS . DR, CLASSENS IS
OWED 4928 HR3[4576 HR MUNICIPALITY,352 HR CORP] AND DR.TOSKAS 15 OWED 5235 HRS[5011 HR
MUNICIPALITY, 224 HR CORP] COVERING 15 YEARS OF ACCUMULATED SERVICE PER THE VERIFIED
AGREEMENTS. ONCE AGAIN, MAYOR MENDIOLA AND RD TAISACAN VERIFIED THE AGREEMENTS AND
HOURS AND WISHES TO FINALIZE A PAYQUT.THE PAYOUT AND FUTURE USAGE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
LEAVE FOR EXTRA ER COVERAGE WILL BE DISCUSSED WiTH CEQ BABAUTA. THE PAYOUT MAY BE CASH,
UTILZATION OF HOURS, OR CONTRACT EXTENSION AS WAS DONE FOR DR. ROD KLASSEN FROM MAY
2005 TO MAY AUGUST 2005.

fter— _CWilien

FRANCOIS ::W JAM&“T/osm, MD
DATE: DATE: // /6 / 24(2

J,006.72

/PN)/ & / ﬂbllﬂ
AE TAISACAN, RD

DATE:

LA Gpe AN

HON. MAYOR MELCHOR MENDIOLA
pate: /.7 7. /3




	Rota Local Law 19-12 001

